Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B
The insolvency Act 1986 2 - 2 4 B
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
AAG SWEPCO LIMITED 04814761
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Leeds 2363 of 2009
District Registry

(fult name of court)

(a) Insert full i/We (a)

name(s) and Gordon Smythe Goldie Allan David Kelly

address(es} of Tait Walker

adrunistrator(s) Bulman House Gosforth
Regent Centre, Gosforth Newcastle upon Tyne
Newcastle upon Tyne - NE3 3LS
NE3 3LS
administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From Te

(b) Insent date (b) 2 August 2009 ) (b) 20 August 2010

/ 4 -
Signed ’4 /( /M‘
Joint/ Adminjstrator(s]
Dated 17 September 2010

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
infarmation 1n the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

Gordon Smythe Goldie
Tait Walker NE3 3LS
Bulman House
Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
0191 285 0321
DX Number DX Exchange

THURSDAY

*ASAGGNNP*
A37

e
23/09/2010 422 J
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




B TA!T WALKER

CORPORATE RE€ECOVERY

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS
Tel (0191) 2850321 Fax (01911284 9117 DX 60368 Gosforth www taitwalker co uk

TO ALL CREDITORS Our Ref
GSG/ADK/AL/CL/CH/10989/pg
81

Your Ref

Date 17 September 2010
Dear Sirs

AAG SWEPCO Limited - In Administration
Progress Report to Creditors

In accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules™), we
provide crediiors herein with a progress report following our appomtment as Joint
Admunistrators of AAG SWEPCO Limited (“the Company”) on 21 August 2009

General Information

Included with and attached to this report are the statutory details of the Company and
information regarding the appointment of Joint Administrators as required by Rule 2 47 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) including Form 2 24B

AAG Electrical Limited

AAG Electrical Limited (“Electrical”), which entered admurustration on the same day as the
Company, was subject to a ive up agreement 1n 2008 whereby the trade and the assets of the
business were transferred to AAG SWEPCO Limited Certain ongoing contracts were still in
the name of Electrical and sums have been paid to this company during the adminmistration
period

We consider that, as a consequence of the hive up, all assets and Labilites should be reflected
in the Company’s records We have, therefore, restated the receipts and payments for the
Company to account for all amounts recerved and paid within SWEPCO

We include the final report 1n respect of Electrical and the details of the proposals and the
forms required to move to dissolution

Receipts and Payments Account
We attach for your information the Joint Admunistrators abstract of Receipts and Payments for

the twelvemonth month period ended 20 August 2010 We would comment specifically as
follows -

MEMBERS Dawd R Arthur FCA Anthony L Crawley FCA Graham J Moore FCA Gordon 5 Goldie FCA FABRP Mark R C Brunton BS¢ [Hans] FCA ATHl Michael A Simith BA [Hons] FCA Andrew J Moorby
ACA ATII Allan D Kelly FCEA MABRP CF Stephen € Plaskitt BSc [Hons) FCA CF Brian A Latdlaw 8A CA ASSOCIATES Christopher D Hodgson BA [Hons) ACA ATl Mawis V Lawley FCCA Juie Harrison
FCA Lynn Marshall MABRP Adrienne Paterson ATIl lain S Richardson BA [Hons) ACA CF Simon M J Brown BA [Hans] ACA

THE INSTITUTE
OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS

[N ENGLAND AND WALES

Tait Walker Corporate Recavery 1s a trading style of Tait Walker Advisary Servsces LLP .}ﬁ" "‘Q}\"
Company Number 0C340418 Registered in England
Registered Address Bulman House Regent Centre Gosforth Newcastle upen Tyne NE3 3LS

N

Gardon Smythe Goldie Allan David Kelly and Andrea Lynn Marshall are licensed to act as insclvency practiioners
by the institute of Chartered Accountants in Engtand and Wales

r
MEMBER FIRM

INVESTOR IN PEQPLE




¢ We have continued to pursue the outstanding book debts and retenttons due under
contracts entered into by both companies prior to our appomtment An amount of
£148,868 has been paid to the company simce the date of our last report

e We have paid a dividend of 100p in the £ to 46 employees who had preferential claims
in the admimistration.

We have continued correspondence and negotiation with outstanding debtors and, as indicated
in our last report and above, the contracting party on a number of contracts was AAG
Electrical Funds totalling £217,529.72 received by AAG Electnical Limited have been
transferred to AAG Swepco Limited as described above

As noted above, 1t is our intention to move AAG Electrical Limited from admimstration to
dissolution

Outstanding Matters

A substantial amount of the work n respect of the conduct of the Admimstration has been
undertaken, however, a number of matters sttll need to be concluded as follows -

Recovery of outstanding book debts,
Agreeng and payment of secured creditor claims,
Dealing with unsecured creditor enquiries including calculation of prescribed part
dividend,

e Application to court to pay prescribed part dividend and for extension of the
Administration,

o Continuing with our on-going duties as Administrators, including statutory reporting
and compliance

Professional Advisers

On this assignment, the Administrators have used the professional advisors histed hereafter,
together with details of the basis of our fee agreement with them-

Name of Professional Advisor Nature of Work Basts of Fee Agreement

James Sutherland (Auctioneers) Limited Chattel asset agents Percentage of realisattons
Pinsent Masons Solicitors Time costs

Summers Inman LLP Quantity Surveyors Percentage of Realisations
Mohammed Akhmed Debt recovery Tume costs

Our choice was based on our perception of their experience and abtlity to perform this type of
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with
them We consider that the fees charged are reasonable in the circumstance of this case

Administrators’ Fees

Enclosed at Appendix Il 1s a summary of time costs as prescnibed by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 A copy of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 - A Guide to Admrnstrators Fees




TR

can be downloaded from http //www 1caew com/index cfm?route=146784 or provided upon
written request from this office

We also enclose a copy of Tait Walker - Statement on Remuneration and Expenses in
Insolvency Proceedings which details our current charge out rates and expenses recovery
policy

Total time spent to 20 August 2010 on this assignment amounts to 486 hours 30 minutes
resulting 1n time costs of £76,537 90 A further amount of £2,441 60 has been expended by
Tait Walker prior to the appointment of the Admunistrators of which £2,441 60 1s attnibutable
to obtarming the Administrators appointment, and assessing whether Administration was the
most suitable route for the Company Pre appointment time not specific to obtaiung the
appomntment and assessing the suitability of the Admimstration has not be recovered by Tait
Walker

Our remuneration has, where appropriate, been approved by the secured and preferential
creditors

Secured Creditors

Bank of Scotland held fixed and floating charges dated 25 August 2007 together with cross
guarantees 1n relation to the debt due from AAG Electrical Limited

Our solicitors confirmed the validity of the charge

Dividend Prospects

The return to unsecured creditors has not yet been determined as a number of creditors have
yet to prove their claims and the level of future realisations 1s uncertain Any dividend to the
unsecured creditors will relate solely to distributions under the prescribed part

As you are aware, the position regarding the debtors 1s fluid and may change subject to final
legal advice Including the debtors which had previously been recorded in AAG Electrical
Limited, we envisage a dividend of some 2 - 3p in the £ after the ongoing costs of the
administration ~

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) is a proportion of floating charge asset
realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors The
Prescribed Part applies to floating charges created on or after the 15 September 2003 only

The Prescribed Part 1s calculated using a formula laid down 1n the Act as follows

e 50% of the net property up to £10,000,
e 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000,
* Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000

We estimate, to the best of our knowledge and belief based on the information known to date,
that




e The value of the Company’s net property, after costs, will be, based on anticipated
realisations, £150,000 and
¢ The value of the prescribed part of the net property will be in the region of £33,000

A Notice of Intended Dividend and Proof of Debt Form 1s enclosed for creditors who have not
already done so to submut claims

Conclusion

We will report again 1n 6 months, or on the conclusion of the Administration, whichever 1s
sooner However 1n the meantime should you wish to discuss any of the contents within this
report or the Adminstration n general, please do not hesitate to contact Andrew Little or
Chnis Lott

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
AAG SWEPCO LIMITED

e
Gordon Smythe Goldie & Allan Dawvid Kelly
Joint Administrators

The affairs, business and property of the Commany are bemg managed by Gordon Smythe Goldie and Allan David Kelly as Joint
Adnunistrators, who act as agents of the Company and without any personal habtlity



v
1

Statutory Details
Company Information
Company Name
Previous Name
Company Number

Date of Incorporation

Trading Address

Registered Office

Principal Activity
Appointment Details
Date of Appoimntment
Appointment made by-

Court details

Court Reference

Administrators Appointed

Admimstrators Address

Adminstrators function

Changes 1n office holder

Extension of Administration

Appendix I

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED
AAG Sepco Limited
04814761

30/06/2003

Belasis Business Centre, Coxwold Way, Belasis Hall
Technology Park, Billingham, Cleveland

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle
upon Tyne, NE3 3LS

Electrical & Mechanical Contractors

21/08/2009
Bank of Scotland as Qualhifying Floating Chargeholder

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District
Registry

2363 of 2009

Gordon Smythe Goldie IP Number 5799
Allan David Kelly IP Number 9156

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle
upon Tyne NE3 3LS

The Joint Adminstrators act as officers of the court and
as agents of the Company without personal lability
Any act required or authorised under any enactment to
be done by an Admimstrator may be done by any one or
more persons holding the office of Admimstrator from
time to time

n/a

extended to 20 February 2011




{010t jidy pasmas) A134039Y 3e10dao)) Ja)[eA JB ]

Burpra] pue ‘s1euew sadodurg ‘SioNpaL) ‘HI0J09¢] SI9SSE JO uonEsI{EeY ‘sucreBnsaaul “Fuiuue)d pue uonegsiunpy  Furpniow saloBaEs Butmo|]0J SU) SPUN PIPLODAL SERIOM Y]
SANUWIW § 51 JWTL JO UUN Yorg W JTL) 18 Papiodal §1 U[ELISPUN YI0m 31} JO ek 2u) pue woisAs Sup100o1 swn pastandwos 8 Buisn 3583 JUBAS|SI 31 OF AFO2IP PIPIOIRI 51 {IOMISED U usds aun ]

05 96 yeis poddns 358
orl 0sl IC)BLSITIRIPY / J2|PUB]H ISE])
oiz (1) 74 RBeusy
orT 05T 10)9AN(] | IJEIIOSSY
(1, rA ‘ 087 upeg

60 J0F [ W0 #am03))7
anoiy 33 (7T a5y Tioy 130 (3) 9y IPEn

Apuasmo axe spesd 1ad soyelno aB18ys Juaimo TRTTITREN 01|, $J03IPa1a of pajussald aq s SaTRt pas1adl xa(dwod LEmoiued 3G 0 PAIIP SITED U] SPEIYISA0
§ Wy 1) PUB UCTB[JUI JO IUNODOB 98) O} PASNIPE 218 pUe 12400 01 A|[E1pouad Pastass oq ATw sayai o sBrey) uonedyijenb pus sousuadxs Binoa|yal apard Yaes Jo SENPIAIPUI UI3AIAQ AIgA 52184 3Y ],

£21R1 10 9312YD JO PAS] [215UaB Ay Ul pAIo9RI A1 g JUSUIIBISSE 3y 01 AROILP PIBIBYT 10U 218 SISOD

PEILIIA0 JAN[BAL 1B L [R9USS 10 UOTERSILIWIPE JIAEA, 18] [ENUS AUT JO 51509 U] Sum jo sisA[sus Kue Uim PIpR[OU 206 pus uswuSisse au 0y Apoasp sum sRmYd (312 JEs [BLIEI21005 PUB SIAYSTD
se yons) uoddns 9580 Burpnjour JuannBISSE Sy LU0 I0M O JEIS || USNELSpUN }10m ) wrejdxe 0] danaLreu Suruoddns (i SHIUN LTI § UL PIPI0DRI “IFTD YIBS U0 }I10M Kay 1By 2wmy jo junowe
341 \pism pIUIQUIOD §1 STYY, wuopad A9U TRLR NIOM I PUE [J@Is JO JOquiaw 8 Jo 3ousuadxs pue siitys sy o) seudosdde soe1ino 28160 95n 3m pus sases Jo AJuolent aip w1 380 am JeY) SISEq ) STSILY

SIOg 1505 o]

13p|0Y SSUSDI] SYL 1O JJEIS O SIFQUIL JOIDS Aq YIim JESP 3¢ jia ssueayudis Jo 1o xe|dwoo aq 01 pawsep s1snspy etdordds se uoistatadns Jo uoisiacad 3 Yim SIS sieIzads pue asuatadxa
nayy o1 1950gAS JyBIS TIDUY JO SISQWIOW 07 3SBD 3yl UIYNM S3SE) Urensd ai¥alap 03 Aoijod [euuou s ARA00ay Aesedio] JM[EH N St M pauLopad jom U JO SSIUIARIYS 1S0D I ISILLNBW 0] JIPLO U]

ADI'T0d

padua|[eyo aq 0} 599} J0J WSTIBLIAW Jusjeainba ou st asap ‘0107 [UdY § 2105aq paolawwod sjuaunuiodde Louaajesm 1of satjdde ([0S yorm ‘uone(s1¥a] plo ap Japun)

padua)yeys 29 Apuonbasqns 10uMeS LONEBUNWAL 1B Ut ‘pasdere
sey uo panlods1 potiad ay) 10) uoNEIBUNWE S, I3P[OY 301je At IFuayeyd 0] swm A oupy uodal 3y Jo polrad SUI UL UMBIP S22 JO [343] ) PUR PANRINI[ED I 5397 AU} YoIym UQ SISEq 3 s8uaqeyo pue
UOTRULIOJUE IDLLINY §39§ UTD SIOPAID MOY 3S0[ISIP ISTu 10das L3NS AU “UoHe[SI#a| Mau Sy Jopu]  $IS09 yons Jo sl 98eusar oy 238 0) Quardioal A 9[qEUD OS[8 {[IM PUT PILNDLL SISAD AN PUE UMBLP
UOQEIBIN AL 3Y) JO UMOpNEaIq B apiaoid jiam wodal sy Iopparo Yaes o 0S[2 pUB 2ahuuuod Aire 01 papiaoid oq [[1a 1odas sipousd e ‘pascidde udaq Setf LODRISUNWSE S, 1SP[OY IILGO {1 JO SISEQ 3 30

1 03 IOy EMIEIEAISA0o31 10 §1¢ £3N SUAL uodn seaman TUOJSeD 20ua)) Waday ‘anoy usiling (4] sedAsas £103ApY IaqEA HEL JO UOISIAIP ¥ ) K13a030y apetedio))
19)[B M, NE[, wol paisenbos 2q Aew £dod prey g K[panewaly SIPME SIONPaIyADUIA[OSU[/as0IeL/SIaqUIs N used MIBoFRLOL | /IN0I/IIfd XapUIWDd A1 Wi/ (] WO PIPROJLMOp pue passadae
2q uea sapind 5o Jo Ado3 v (6 JIS) 6 I9NOBIJ AIUTA[OSU JO JUIWAIES Yim PoNssI Sapind Jo SIS & ui Aqejiear aJe adA ased y3ea 10] pasoidde 9Ie 5995 5,42pj0Y 30YJO UT MOY INOqE [IEIAP LyPng

1Mo2 oyt 10 “Funsaw [e15UaF W1 SICP21D A YIym Funjiey SIO)Pa1s 31 4q pajuiodde st uo Jr sanriiwos ¢ £q 4|ersuad ‘esordde o 102(gns 218 Jasunuiodde teinonred e 1oj
135 $25Bq JO UCREUIGWOD JO §158q oYL uaunuiodde oUEs ay) uiRis SHSE) JUAIAYJIP 0] PAS 99 0) SISEG 99) JUIIYIP SMO]|E UONE[SITa] mau 3y |, 5358Qq B3] SATBWIE Apdde Aew om moy surepdxa 1ays
sy, aSE3 e 0} paBIeys are 533] 5, I3PI0Y IO UE A0y UG AU[IGIXI)) 216 MOfJR 0] JIPIO UL DWW 1RY) WOj pRouswes sluamuodde AHuaaosur 1oj 0107 (Udy Ut paBueiy sem UONE|SIBR] Aousajosw Byl

NOMONAOYINI

SONIIATIONd ADNIATOSNI NI SESNIIXA ONV NOLLYVHANNINAY NO INTWALVIS - AHIAOQDTY ALVHOLHOD HENTVM LIVL

1 xipuaddy .




(0107 judy pasas) Araa0day aetodio))y Jayep NEL

3583 sy 0) a[qenidde aq jou ABW SWIN UIELIID pue JUAIATIP
S1 9580 AJUDATOSI AIdAD JBL PAICU 5q PINOYS i BULMO[[C] 3U 0) PSYALI] 30U AN 1nq “dpnjaul Aew aImpasold £ousafosi we Suunp ssuoBsies UmopyeaIq 2 2A099dsa1 Aup Ut Ynm yeap Ajeard&y stanepy

NIXVINAAND SHSVL TVDIdAL

Jsays 1ad dg 0y dn 1e SwAdoomoyd 28reyoe1 Aew Injfep 11 2 03E101S JUANMOOP [EWAU ‘Bugutid SI1I[I38) UONEDTUNILILOD “3NIY W00 “AIIUOTIEIS SE YONS SAIfHIIE] [BLISIUI JO 5503 pIIRI0] (8
10 PaIRYS JO JUSWS2 Ue 3PR[OUT L2Im SIUSWSSMASIp pue sasuadys 98reysal AJjeoidA) 1ou op 4T Se9A1ag K10s1ApY 1o (2 1IB] ‘Buikdosotoyd jo uondaoxa o yiay 8R0S [BUISIUL PUB "N WIOOL [BLLINIU
“Burddoomond am susuresmqsip 7 A10ga1es Jo sajdwiexy 95UBAPE Wl SI0MP210 £q pasoidde Butaq a8reys juawasmgsip 54 Jo siseq 3 01 103(gns “NES3 R WOy [N U1 AQRIIA0IZ] 1B QUILISTSIP 2T
Tuatu2ie 1yoid & apnjour ABW ASL} 10/pUE 2010AW Aed pITY © AQ 21E1S9 21 0] PIINGLITE J0U U8 AGL]} “3JE1S2 91 0} PaBIeypal pue 477 S301a19g AIOSIAPY JN[Ep, WBL Aq Parmow e - sasuadxa 7 K108218))

13UOIIABI] ADUPA[OSU 343 DO pasedunr suonediqo AIoJmES Jo JNSaI € Se 95eD YoEa ul paumnbal a1e 1EY) SIUSWILINGSIP A8
SustuoApe pue puoq Aeusd 210ads B Suureiqy 9580 9U) MM UONAUUOD Ut s99K0[dwa sit puR Javjem we] Aq peinout sasuadxs postnqunol Lsadosd pue seyes a[eas anudady pUBRIUL pencrdde e aBeajiw
‘|3ARD pamoAul ‘Junurd [BWIXS “301 WO |BUILIND ‘9FRI0)S JUaWNI0p [BLLIIXA 4500 18 oFeisod ‘s|1eo suoyda)m ajqeynuspt ‘pueq Ajeuad sg1oads *sa9] yoteas Auedwod ‘s33) Suespune) Asuow ‘Fmstusape
95E0 0} paYIWLI] 10U 3LE j0g “apn{aur Aol sasusdxs assy ] Aued paiy) ) Aq PaSIoAl JUnoLIE SUf Jo aHIRYDL B AQ *21EISD 3Y) JO J[Ey3q Uo jusluded spew Sey UL 3y} SISUM IO JMEISI N WOl wotided yoanp e
Aq 1U3I9 SI0)1Pa1d Jo [eaordde Joud au InoyIm 21E1S3 21 WO [[N] Ul 3]qRIFA0I9] 2JE SJUAWBSINGSIP 35911 =SS oY) ‘01 paIngLmE A[2aJIp 2q UBD 2I0J2J51)) PUE ‘01 30UIIJI SAAEWL NNGAL L ‘1a3e] 21 J0
2580 a1 W ‘(3wres au; Jo akoidwa / 1oued B 10Y 4T SaMMALsg AIOSIADY JX[em 1B JO J1BISD SU} JO IUIBU AU} 1 AP SI YoIym “Alred pIL) B WOL S0I0AU U 0) 2[qRiajal Ao e - sasuadxa | Aofae)

7 As0Fareny 10 | A03a1e)) JoyNa SB pasUoFIED ale SUAWISINGSI(]  SIONPAID 0] PIsO|IsIp
Iy 2q 1SNUE 978359 21 JO UOTELSIUIUPE 3} i UOTOOUUSO W JIP[OH 2010 94 A PALNOUT SIUALSSINGSTP JO 102dSa1 Ul LONEOOHE JUSWIISINGSIP JO Siseq 3uy) Sluawannbal amsepsip no jo wed sy

SINIWISHasTa

SIOSIAPY 1stjeroadg 180
Suady neisy

sIokaaIng Anuend)
SIUBRIUNOIOY

SIaN|BA / $133U0NINY
s1051ApY [E297] 7 SJ0ND10S

-

FIpN[OUI JusBY ULIR) AU ‘pRIOTLISW Juady oy Aq spewt 381eyd ayy uadn paseq 1500 e padey)
T SIS0D S ANTDHV

anes Juipreasad i 1e LW A ©11920q0s 9q [[Lm 31E1S3 JUIALOSL LR O] PAOICAUI UOIBIIUNLIAI § JIPIOYIOLHO0 3],

SEPg TV

s15eq 513 or01dde 03 s103par> yse pue syeudoidde si siseq sty jeu gy om Agm Butureydxa voneuopur sayUINg aptaoid Jlim 3m ssE} JUSIAIP

107 SUNGUIR 135 JUAISLLP 10 Y$¥1 © 10) 1UNOUIE 138 & 5ATeys 0] 531] PITOM S 1344 SST] IUAIALJIP 10] PIsn 99 UED SIUMOWE 198 USJI)i(] TUNCLIE 135 B 18 PagIeyd 3 01 $39) SMO|JE UCHE]SIZa| Mmaur ay]
TIEDg 23 paxid

siseq

a1y saoudde o) stonpasn yse pue seudordde st stseq sy 1o g om Aya Furmeydxa vogzuLIpw Jauypiny 9piacad ([ am siseq 98muadlad € U0 K9858 J0 9d47 10 13558 AUR SSI[RAI 01 INI] PNOM 3m M
s1955% Jo 531 IO S19558 JURILYIP J0J Pasn g yeD sa3e1ueoied WWRATT  [2op 01 SEBY 18pjOY SO0 341 yorgm W Ausdesd et Jo anfea sy Jo sFmusarad B uo podrya 3q 01 $39) SMO|E UONESITSE mau Y

SISOy a8DIUa0434

I xipuaddy




010z puady pasna.) L1309y 9610d107) 13][EAL HEL

(ojqeatjdde 31) puapialp Jo usuied pue uogeino[Ed pue ‘SWIED [BUaIAsRId jo uonexpripe
PUT MalAsl ‘SIONPsId [Enuamjald [im uonEORMUS FuroSuo UNRS [EHUSIAI JO UOHENGED JO MalaSI ‘unepd 01 AIiqe Jo sionpasd fenusieud [equsod Suifmou pue SwAguuspr OREEINEI]

SIONDI[0S
s Buresp pue Funoansnn puw JopLMAIsl UORNGLISIP PUE WIE)D AUe JO MBtAR] “IONPAID PAMISS (IlM UNHRamNmoo Suofue “Jonpard pamass o) Suiodas *Aunass jo Anpies Swuuyuoes “Paindag

SIONPaID JO 25583 |[e YL SuljEag

SIORpATS

uaraty pannbas sFunaW AUB i 191PaBo) ‘SAMWIULED SICNPLD)

oy 103 saepdn pue spodal Jo uoteredasd ‘sBunsewm [eul jo Suip|oy Iy Yim SRS ‘sewded pur sidisyes upniow suodst [euy jo uoneiedad ‘suswAed pue sidieoar Surpn[aw S10)tpald o} spodal
ssa150rd 3o uoneredsad “sfesodosd jo uoneredaid “sdedsmau / 139ZB0) UT WSSUL 103 SUSAPE JO UonemEdad ‘unoy Jospue sauwedwoy) Jo sensidsy o) SWYs! Jo uoissiwgns Jusunuodde Bumo|[o) SIONPaID 03
s1ayaizodat Jo uoneredard “Junasty sroppars jo Suipioy pue noneredaid Fupniour £ouaalosul e BUTLIDIU0D Hone|SIFat snoLrea A Yim Apdwos o) pannbal siepew AJOIELS (s Buljeap pus Buryelapun

SInoRY oIS

Swre[s pagua)jeyd 21 SIOHJM[OS i BUISTEN] PUE BUTONDSU! *PUB “IWIR[IsTP Sutmaljo] saped pmp pue sawedwo))
Jo JensiSay o) SIUNYaL JO UOISSILIQNS *SI9SSE 7 SOSBI[ SNOISUO SUTIBasip 1o Iapuaums ‘syasse oy jo yidn EmBevewr pue Surduese “FuiNe) y20is JuUBLIE]D 34 (Ha Burpuodsaliod “SOsSE Syl Yiim P3IeIdosse
Juswaaife up Fuimelaal ‘s19sse Aued DI JO UOURIYNUIP! SIPNIAUN Iom O (19 519558 pasea] “Yoois juewuBisucs ‘esepind any ‘o Jo uogsatesas Bwpnpow) sasse Ared pa (B pim Busesg

] JO HoUURBssy

99BIU03 3[eS AUk SULMAlASI PUR SI0JI1|0S Yiv Buiste] pue Funangsut
pue ‘s1apj0 jequaod Sunenodau pue Fuissesse ‘suafe pue sionea M Suister] ‘sreqnonsed saes jo uoneredad ‘uotosi[os FwiSueire (ws4s Sunesy jo Sunnelp §9) suswannbai Junsul pue 2peslg
2y yim Fuikdwos ‘sisia aus (090 Aemoas ‘souemst SNFuBLE) $1255 YoNs Jo uoneAssald ) SIPYIUT Yiom MO (319 juawdmbs mndwod sapiyea ‘ssarfold w yrom Aauyosw 7 Jue|d Jueq 18 Lsed
“pooss quatudmbs 7 armnuny § 2) siasse pReyo pue (12 nyFukdes mpood ‘swaed ‘Kusdoxd eros|eu) s1asse s|qiSuenn {pjoyases] pue ploysay) Auadord Buipnjour sicigap wpnioxs 519858 13RO ||V

T3S Jo uoysyoayf

Juawra[pas Kue Jo UONEHOTIU pUE “ICI0E] JO ISIUIOISIP 104U AUE UM UOSTEE| *SIUaSE UON3I|[03192p
10 SIOST0S YIEM 30UBPUOdSILIO? PUE UOSIEI} ‘UCIIRSI "SIIGIP M JIEW0D [213UaS 'S3ndsIp ; SWIEOISIUNOD 10/pUR Sasuodsal AU JO JUOWISSISSE PUB MAIA3] ‘SIGap 123][00 01 S10142P {iim Burpuodsauco
‘313 s19pI0 ‘A1aAl[ap Jo jooid ‘ssoloa Fuipnjour aouapias Furpoddns Jo uona|od ‘sunep ‘spunjal AUE Jo UOGEDNUSP! put JEPS[ SI0}GAP JO UCHEI[IOUAIR1 “FIBMYOS INO CIUD 153Pa] SIOKGIP JO 1JSUBI]

oG

%3 sannp Areianpy jo yosusiq
Q0URSEAJSIL “aN[EAISPUN J8 UOL)ILSURN Sanusiafard BUIpn|ou SUOIIESURL JUSPSIINIE PUB ‘(AUE JI) 91IWMI0D SIOHPaI2 9 O 18anbal 3y} 6 SWaN S1ads W US{EUSpUN 9 OS[E ALUI SUOIIEIRSIAW [EUCHIPPY

9861 10y UonespEnbsic] si033311(] Auedwoy) ay) Jpun uogepmbt| o 1oud S1234 ¢ U U1 S10J021P [{B U0 Lodate Jo
UOISSIIQNS PUE UOTEULIOJUI JO TONE[J0 ‘SIUN0a%e AIONE)S 3[qR|IRAE 1SB] U (UM SIELJE JO TUSWIEIS 91} Ut PaIs]| S)ISSE 21 JO maiass ‘santed pajeraosse pus {uedwoo a1 Uaamlaq SUOOBSUES AUR JO matadl
*Auedu10o 9 AQ USNELIOPUN SUOTIBSURL] YUBq JUS33I ||B JO M3IASL “SIOI0RIID AP JO 1DAPUCT 21} SUILISOU0D SIONPaLD AU} AQ PISIEI SINEW AUE JO m31ADI “SITBUUONSIND SI01I3MIP JO MAIASL PUB UOTE]O])

STTOSIaf

satio8are0 a0 0t Sune[al souspuodsanos ayvads Burpnjoxe acuspuodsaLiod [eieuad ||y
BIUIPUOASALIT)

s3unasw 958) [RWAI pue ‘serepdn 3583 ‘Smatadl uorssaSord aseo [mutsu “Fuljy ‘spIocal
pure syo0q Auedutos jo ssurusinem FoSuo pue grydn ‘sowremsul plousd Aue ‘sourusturew puoq 3woduo pue puog Jysads Fulneige ‘suonElUII Xueq “Funjueq ‘Juusiysex ‘Buinwrerd pue 391205 YseD)

[ xipuaddy



A124033Y djeiodao)) soyjepy YR,

{0107 pady posnisy

S13)1 SNOGUEJJ39SIIL PUB ‘SUINJoI JUaMILLAA0S [B19uaT (52U0B2180 130 247 UTYHIA JOU §1 J1 JUAIXD AP 07) upuodsanos 10100p
‘(910 x8 ] uonriodio] ‘I VA JO 10adsa1 w K o1 siwmal jusunuiedde isod fue jo Buissacord Fuipnjawn) uonex® ‘jraen Sutpnjou satzogares aacqe ay Jo AuB @ut [[B] AJ[EULIDU 10U PINOM YDILM SURIT]

STanTIN 390

W HAVYd

‘LY A SE yons aoueidwos Fuipen yim Sueap pue ‘sioupaid pamaas / siepuny o) Sumpodal ‘spodal Swipes jo uoneredaid ‘siona1jos yum Binsien pue Funongsut ‘siamstl (L Buisten| *saNssi .ANL|SITI)
pue G9jes % ey Yim Suesp ‘Sioupard ssamp s Sureap Surpen FuoBuo ssasse 0) smalaal e ‘siatddns pue swosn? ‘seadojdwa Yum Bujeap ‘8urpen sstuxdns pug Joywow ¢ suasaid
ays BuroBuo ‘sraipddng pus SISWOISHD LEM apen Jo surs BuoSuo Swssasse ‘aye sisA[ewe Y5u ‘soanosas Auedwon ‘sisednio) mol) Ysed pue jyoid Jo uoneredard Buipnyaul 3pRE 01 AN[IGENINS JO JUIWSSISSY

Suipoa]

aouspuodsanos 2ake(dwa SwoBuo pug pung ULNST] [BUONEN OF UGISSILEGRS PUB SO WIE[D JO UONR]|OD UMW U2
SUIpUTINNO JO UONEINA|ED *pun  IIURINSU] [EUCHEN] WO} (ITD SYEW O} SULIOJ JwRA3[2! JO uonalduos W oursIsse ‘wepunpas seadodws Sunjeur puz ‘saorjou Aouepunpar Suinssi ‘usunmodde jo Fudmon

Taadodiiy

(a1geaiidde 31) puapialp parnassun jo jwaiked pue HOTEINI[ED “puE ‘SWIED PANDISUT JO UCHEIIPNIPE PUB mata2s ‘SWIE[D (2in2a5uM JO FUIpIooar 1olpaId uoisuad fenumod Pim
Suijgap “sroupaio permsasun [Equsiod pus pemossun im uonedutuEos Swoduo ‘swimsl 1y A waunmoedde a1d jo uolssnugns ‘wrepd 01 Afiqe Jo SI0)pale pamossun JwApnou pue Suknusp PaIrsEsL)

1 xipumaddy




AAG SWEPCO LIMITED
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
21 August 2009 to 20 August 2010

21/2/10 10 20/8/10

RECEIPTS

Plant & Machinery
Office equipment & IT
Motor Vehicle

Book Debts 148,868 59

Cash 1n Hand/Petty Cash

VAT Input 875 00

VAT Qutput 87500
150,618 59

PAYMEINTS

Money Laundering Checks

Swearing Fee

Office Holder Remuneration

Travelling Expenses

Court Fees

Plant Valuver Fees & Disbursements 8,000 00

Sherrifts/Bailiff costs

Legal Fees & Disbursemenits 122 50

Postage

Statutory Advertising

Tax Withheld

Insurance of Assets

Wages & Salaries

Preferential dividend 95,407 69

VAT Input 1,400 00
104,930 19

Balance In Hand

Total

2,916 00
2,538 00
1,600 00

295,535 36

10 00
875 00
49,305 42

352,779 78

28 00
2000
25,600 00
337 60
3000
10,223 10
50 00

122 50
443 96
15120
31,382 70
160 00
5,100 00
95,407 69

6,756 72

175,253 47

177,526.31

352,779 78




AAG SWEPCO LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

Table of time spent and charge out value from 21 August 2009 to 20 August 2010

Time 1s recorded 1 units of 0.10 of an hour (1.e. 6 minute units).

Appendix C

Hours
Classification of  |Partner| Manager| Admimistrator | Admin & | Total Hours | Time Cost£ | Average Hourly
Work Function Support Staff Rate
Admin & Planning 300 710 850 26 90 45.50 5,595 90 122 99
Correspondence 000 1 00 230 000 3.30 516 00 156 36
Credrtors 190 310 124 00 2090 149,90 16,632 40 110 96
Debtors 2010 84 85 2590 510 135.95 29,599 60 21772
Employees 6 00 200 62 10 000 64.10 7,716 00 120 37
Investigation 000 000 080 000 0.80 100 00 12500
Other Matters 250 000 3240 000 34.90 4,588 00 131 46
Realisation of Assets | 14 10 700 130 000 22.40 5,784 00 258 21
Statutory Matters 305 16 00 10 00 000 29.05 5,862 00 20179
Retention of Thtle 006 060 000 000 0.69 144 00 240 00
Total 44 65/ 121 65 267 30 5290 486.50 76,537.90 157 32
Total Fees Clammed 25,000.00

A copy of Statement of Insclvency Practice 9 - A Guide to Adminmistrators Fees can be downioaded from
http /'www icaew com/index cfim?route=146784 or provided upon written request from thus office A copy of Tait Walker -

Statement on Remuneration and Expenses n Insolvency Proceedings which details the charging and expenses recovery
policy of Tait Walker 1s attached




